City of Milwaukee



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Agenda

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

ALD. JOE DAVIS, SR., CHAIR Ald. Willie Wade, Vice-Chair Ald. Jose Perez, Ald. T. Anthony Zielinski, and Ald. Russell Stamper, II Staff Assistant, Linda Elmer, 286-2231 Fax: 286-3456, lelmer@milwaukee.gov Legislative Liaison, Amy Hefter, 286-2290, ahefte@milwaukee.gov				
Monday, July 13, 2015		9:00 AM	Room 301-B, City Hall	
1.	<u>150341</u>	Appointment of Eric Peterson to the Business Improven (Schlitz Park) by the Mayor. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	nent District #42	
2.	<u>150244</u>	Reappointment of Amrit Patel to the Business Improven Board #4 (Historic Mitchell Street) by the Mayor. (12th J District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
3.	<u>141853</u>	Reappointment of Raul Gutierrez to the Business Impro #4 (Mitchell Street Business Strip) by the Mayor. (12th A District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
4.	<u>141899</u>	Resolution establishing a sister city relationship between Milwaukee and Bomet County, Kenya. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	n the City of	
5.	<u>150365</u>	Substitute resolution relative to the acceptance and fund Partners for Places grant from the Greater Milwaukee F the Office of Sustainability as part of the HOME GR/OW <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Stamper and Ald. Witkowski	oundation for	
6.	<u>150353</u>	Resolution designating August as the Annual Eye on Ec in Milwaukee. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Stamper, Ald. Hamilton and Ald. Coggs	ducation Month	
7.	<u>150288</u>	Substitute resolution relating to programming and exper Summer Jobs for Adults Initiative. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Hamilton and Ald. Wade	nditures for the	

8.	<u>150325</u>	Substitute resolution relating to the 2015 use and allocation of Community Development Block Grant funds awarded to the City Milwaukee Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
9.	<u>150324</u>	Substitute resolution relative to the establishment of the Year 2016 Funding Allocation Plan.	

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at http://city.milwaukee.gov/Lobbying.